5. Permissive Referendum. Before the City may issue bonds or otherwise borrow
funds that will be payable over more than 10 years to fund a TIF project, the City
Council must first adopt a resolution declaring its intent to borrow the funds. If a
number of electors of the city equal to at least 15% of the of the votes cast for
governor at the last general election in the city sign and file a petition conforming
to the requirements of Wis. Stat. § 8.40 with the city clerk requesting submission of
the resolution, the City may not issue bonds or borrow funds for financing the TIF
project without calling a special election to submit the question of bonding or
borrowing to the city electors for their approval.

6. Negotiations. City staff and the city attorney will negotiate development agreements

within the parameters established by the City Council, and subject to final approval
by the City Council.

7. Suspension of Policy. This policy shall be followed in all cases, except where the

common council approves deviating from this policy by a vote of two-thirds of all
members of the common council.

211 S
Water
Street

Water Street Lofts
Stoughton, WI

Number of Units:
18

Per Unit Per Unit % of EGI
Proforma
Scenario

Gross Potential Rent $241,200 $13,400 $241,200 $13,400 102.8% NOI $138,913 $7,717
Vacancy ($12,060) ($670) ($12,060) ($670) -5.1% 5% Debt Service $115,424
Concessions $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% 0% Cash Flow $23,488
Bad Debt $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% 0% DSCR 1.203
Net Rental Income $229,140 $12,730 $229,140 $12,730 97.7% 5% Debt Yield 9.85%

Cap Rate 6.00% Per Unit Value + TIF and Grant
Other Income: Valuation $2,320,000 $129,000 $2,834,250

Resident Parking $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Storage $0 $0 $0 $0 Loan Amount $1,410,000 $78,000
Pet $3,510 $195 $3,510 $195 1.5% LTV 60.8%
Pet Deposits (one time) $900 $50 $900 $50 0.4% LTC 43.6% 2022 Assessment: 249,600$
TIF Income $0 $0 $0 $0 Term 5 2022 Taxes: 4,286$
Misc. Income $1,000 $56 $1,000 $56 0.4% Amortization 30 Mil Rate: 1.717256%

Total Other Income $5,410 $301 $5,410 $301 2.3% SOFR 5.00%
Spread 2.25% Est. Fair Market Value 257,082$

Effective Gross Income $234,550 $13,031 $234,550 $13,031 100.0% Interest Rate 7.25% Assessment Ratio 97.09%
Loan Constant 8.19%

Expenses: 5.0% 5.0% Annual Payment $115,424 $74,000
Management Fee $11,728 $652 $11,728 $652 5.0% 5% Ending Balance $1,330,741
Real Estate Taxes $34,345 $1,908 $34,345 $1,908 14.6%
Insurance $7,000 $389 $7,000 $389 3.0% SOURCES:

Advertising & Promotion $1,000 $56 $1,000 $56 0.4% Proposed Loan $1,410,000
Office Expense $500 $28 $500 $28 0.2% TIF Funding $514,250 15.9%
Legal & Audit $1,000 $56 $1,000 $56 0.4% Grant Funding $0
Misc. Admin. $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% Equity: $1,308,664 40.5%

Administration Expense $2,500 $139 $2,500 $139 1.1% TOTAL SOURCES: $3,232,914
Commissions $1,500 $83 $1,500 $83 0.6% USES:
Maintenance $7,500 $417 $7,500 $417 3.2% Construction Costs $3,232,914

Payroll $9,000 $500 $9,000 $500 3.8% Closing Costs $0
Gas/Electric - Vacant/common area $1,500 $83 $1,500 $83 0.6% TOTAL USES: $3,232,914 $2,972,914 Developer Shortfall Equity
Cable & Internet $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% $398,664 $912,914 < Without TIF or Grant

Utilities $1,500 $83 $1,500 $83 0.6%
Water & Sewer $5,465 $304 $5,465 $304 2.3%

Trash Removal $2,500 $139 $2,500 $139 1.1% Construction Costs: $2,458,664
Pest Control $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% Land: $560,000 $31,111
Bldg R&M $10,000 $556 $10,000 $556 4.3% Hard Costs: $2,199,750 $122,208
Painting/Decorating $2,000 $111 $2,000 $111 0.9% Soft Costs: $279,189 $15,511
Cleaning/Turnover $4,500 $250 $4,500 $250 1.9% Developer Fee: 6.00% $193,975 $10,776
Fire/Security $500 $28 $500 $28 0.2% Total Costs: $3,232,914 $179,606
Garage/Parking $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0%
Elevator $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% Equity: $1,308,664
Snow Removal $1,000 $56 $1,000 $56 0.4%
Landscaping/Grounds $0 $0 $0 $0 0.0% Return on Costs: 4.30%

Repairs & Maintenance $20,500 $1,139 $20,500 $1,139 8.7% Cash on Cash: 1.79%
Total Operating Expenses $92,037 $5,113 $92,037 $5,113 39.2%
Cap Ex $3,600 $200 $3,600 $200 1.5% $200
Total Expenses $95,637 $5,313 $95,637 $5,313 40.8%

Net Operating Income $138,913 $7,717 $138,913 $7,717 59.2%

Total R&M and Payroll $29,500 $1,639 $29,500 $1,639 12.6%
Before Taxes & CapEx $57,692 $3,205 $57,692 $3,205

Taxes

Budget Proforma Loan Proforma

		08 R-136-2023 Enter into agreement for proforma analysis related to 211 S. Water St.pdf

		211 S Water St TIF request 2023.pdf

		08 TIF Application - 211 S Water St.pdf

		08 TIF Application - 211 S Water St.pdf

		Stoughton TIF Policy and Application.pdf

		Name:  211 S Water Street, LLC

		4056 Lally Road, Oregon, WI 53575

		Principals of existing or proposed corporation / partnership / LLC and extent of ownership interests (add more pages, if necessary):

		DEVELOPMENT TEAM

		Describe the Applicant and Development Team’s background, expertise, and experience in developing similar projects: